THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## AUGUST 1, 2013

## SCOTT COUNTY KIDS EARLY CHILDHOOD IOWA BOARD AND SCOTT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CONTRACT FOR PARENTING INSIDE OUT SERVICES

**BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. Affirms prior discussion with Scott County Kids, an authorized

agency, to allow the Scott County Sheriff's Office to enter into a contract for

Parenting Inside Out Program effective July 1, 2013.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.